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Mobile Phone Service Course Syllabus 

Nehru Memorial College conducts mobile phone repairs and servicing 

course in ourcollege to help you to make a career in this field. The 

training provides all the essential skills needed to service, repair and 

maintain mobile phones. 

The training is divided into three parts: 

Theory 

Practical 

Real time Practice 

Module 1 (Basics) 

Basics of mobile communication and electronics. 

Study of Digital Electronics. 

Assembling & disassembling of different types of mobile phones. 

Use of various tools & instruments used in mobile phone repairing. 



Details of various components used in mobile phones. 

Study of basic parts of mobile phones (mic, speaker, vibrator, LCD, 

antenna, etc). 

Testing of various parts with multimeter. 

Use of a machine (DC Supply). 

Module 2 (Hardware) 

Introduction and study of Printed Circuit Board (Motherboard) 

Names of different BGA ICs. 

Work of different BGA ICs. 

How to recognize various ICs. 

Soldering &desoldering components using soldering iron. 

Soldering &desoldering components using rework station. 

Working on SMD / BGA ICs and the PCB. 

Module 3 (Software) 

Introduction of various software faults. 

Introduction of various flasher boxes and softwares. 

Flashing of various brands of handsets. 

Formatting of virus affected handsets. 

Unlocking of handsets through codes and/or software. 

Use of secret codes. 

Downloading. 

Module 4 (Troubleshooting and Advance Troubleshooting) 



Fault finding & troubleshooting. 

Steps for repairing hardware and software problems. 

Circuit tracing, jumpering techniques and solutions. 

Troubleshooting through schematic diagrams. 

Repairing procedure for fixing other new hardware faults. 

Advanced troubleshooting techniques. 

Module 5 (Support Program) 

How to start and manage your own mobile repair center. 

How to successfully work as a technician. 

Where to procure tools, spare parts and accessories. 

How to deal with customers and distributers. 

Technical support and guidance. 

Various other technical support websites. 

 

Who should attend? 

Anyone who wants to make a career in mobile phone repairs or wants to 

learn it as a hobby. 

Prerequisites 

No specific prerequisites required. 

Duration: 30 hours 

 

 



  

ATTENDANCE 

 

Sl.No. Roll No Name 

16/06

/2018 
 

23/06 

2018 

30/06 

2018 

07/07 

2018 

14/07

/2018 

21/07

/2018 

1 
2K16105 B.Abirami P AAA P P P P 

2 
2K16UM02 S.Abirani P P P P P P 

3 
2K16UM52 S.Thilagavathi P P P P P P 

4 
2K16UP33 S.Nithya P AAA P P AAA P 

5 
2K16UP52 A.Thennarasi P P P P P P 

6 
2K16UP47 P.Salini P P P P P P 

7 
2K16UM09 S.Deepa P P P P P P 

8 
2K17PC14 S.Keerthana P P P P P P 

9 
2K17PC26 S.Vaishnavi P P P P P P 

10 
2K17PM51 K.Malathi P P AAA P P P 

11 
2K17709 S.Nithya P P P P P P 

12 
2K17PP06 T.Jeevitha P P P P P P 

13 
2K18CH31 V.GokulKannan P P P P P P 

14 
2K16CH11 L.Praveen P P P P P P 

15 
2K16BC11 B.Manoj Kumar P P P AAA P P 

16 
2K16BC04 S.Arishkumar P P P P P P 

17 
2K16101 R.Aravindhan P P P P P P 

18 
2K18713 P.Gopinath P P P P P P 

19 
2K17101 D.Manoranjith P P P P P P 

20 
2K17201 N.Ajithkumar P P P P P P 

21 
2K17CS113 R.Subash Chandra Bose P P P P P P 

22 
2K17CS103 S.AjithKumar P P P P AAA P 

23 
2K16CS110 M.Ezhilarasan P P P P P P 

 

 



RESUlLT 

Evaluation Criteria Practical 

1. Find Problem parts of mobile phones. 

2. Remove Problem parts 

3. Replace New Parts. 

GRADE A : 80-100 GRADE B: 60-80 GRADE C 40-60 GRADE D below 40 

Sl.No. Roll No Name 
GRADE 

1 
2K16105 B.Abirami A 

2 
2K16UM02 S.Abirani A 

3 
2K16UM52 S.Thilagavathi A 

4 
2K16UP33 S.Nithya A 

5 
2K16UP52 A.Thennarasi A 

6 
2K16UP47 P.Salini B 

7 
2K16UM09 S.Deepa B 

8 
2K17PC14 S.Keerthana A 

9 
2K17PC26 S.Vaishnavi A 

10 
2K17PM51 K.Malathi A 

11 
2K17709 S.Nithya A 

12 
2K17PP06 T.Jeevitha A 

13 
2K18CH31 V.GokulKannan A 

14 
2K16CH11 L.Praveen A 

15 
2K16BC11 B.Manoj Kumar A 

16 
2K16BC04 S.Arishkumar A 

17 
2K16101 R.Aravindhan A 

18 
2K18713 P.Gopinath A 

19 
2K17101 D.Manoranjith A 

20 
2K17201 N.Ajithkumar A 

21 
2K17CS113 R.Subash Chandra Bose A 

22 
2K17CS103 S.AjithKumar A 

23 
2K16CS110 M.Ezhilarasan A 
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